
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
1 

CONTRACT NO. 
GOZ79 

FPN 
435453-1-58/68-01 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) 
D417-110-B 

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 
9/12/2018 

RECIPIENT DUNS NO. 
071304562 

525-01 0-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

11/1 8 

Page 1 of~ 

Recipient, Martin County and the Florida Department of Transportation . desires to supplement 

the original Agreement entered into and executed on =S=e""pt=e"'""'"m=b=e-'--r =2...:.J1 .'""'2"-'0'--'1....:;8 ________ as identified above. All 

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this 

supplement. 

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

Name High Meadow Ave. Length 1. 766 Miles 

Termini From CR-714/Martin Highway to Murphy Rd. 

Description of Work: 
Milling, Resurfacing and roadway widening to add bike lanes along SW High Meadow Ave. 

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
This Supplemental Agreement decreases amount under FM#435453-1-58/68-01 by $387,982.00. Revised Federal 
Agreement amount is $825, 133.00. Refer to Exhibit "B'' attached hereto and which replaces Exhibit "B" attached to the 
original Agreement. 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING 

RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS: Martin County FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 

FUNDING 
PHASE OF WORK 

By Fiscal Year 
(1) (2) (3) (4) 

PREVIOUS TOTAL ADDITIONAL CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL LOCAL 
PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS FUNDS 

Design 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 

Total Design Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
Right-of-Way 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 

Total Riaht-of-Wav Cost $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 
Construction 
FY: (2018 -2019) ~1,138 , 135.00 (~387,982 . 00l F 50,153.00 
FY: (2018 - 2019) §98,333.00 {~89 , 123.00l §9,21 0.00 ~9,210.00 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 

Total Construction Cost $1,236,468.00 ($477, 105.00) $759,363.00 $9,210.00 
Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) 
FY: (2018 - 2019) F4,980.oo F 4.98o.oo 
FY: (2018 - 2019) ~2,788.00 ~2 , 788 .00 ~2 , 788.00 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 

Total CEI Cost $77 768.00 $ 0.00 $77,768.00 $2,788.00 
(Insert Phase) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 
FY: (Insert Program Name) 

Total Phase Costs $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

TOT AL COST OF THE PROJECT $1,314,236.00 ($477, 105.00) $837,131.00 $11,998.00. 

COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 216.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES: 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

11/16 

Page£ of~ 
435453-1-58/68-01 

(6) 
(5) TOTAL FEDERAL 

TOTAL STATE FUNDS FUNDS 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

F 50,153.00 

$ 0.00 $750, 153.00 

F 4,98o.oo 

$ 0.00 $74 980.00 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 

$ 0.00 $825, 133.00 

I certify that the cost for each line item budget category has been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, F.S. Documentation is on file evidencing the 
methodology used and the conclusions reached. 

MvaWilliams G\{\(r \~ I \ . ~~ ~ \~ 620\~ 
Date \ District Grant Manager Name 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

525-010-32 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

07/17 

Page~ of~ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein. 

  

By: _____________ __ _ 

 
 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

By: _______________ _ 
Name: Stacy L. Miller, P.E. 
Title: Director of Transportation Development 

Date: ________________ _ 

Legal Review: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Name:  Edward V. Ciampi
Title:     Chairman

ATTEST:

     ___________________________________________
     Name:  Carolyn Timmann
     Title:     Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

      ___________________________________________
      Name:  Krista Storey
      Title:     Acting County Attorney




